BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

	Ι		
	Ι		
In the matter of the Application of	Ι	Motion to intervene of	
Pacificorp dba Utah Power and Light Company	Ι	US Magnesium LLC	
for approval of its Proposed Electric Service	Ι	-	
Schedules & Electric Service Regulations	Ι		
	Ι		
	Ι		
	Ι	Docket No. 03-2035-02	
	Ι		
	Ι		

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. 63-46b-9 and Utah Admin. Code R746-100-7, US Magnesium LLC, ("USMag") hereby moves for leave for intervention in the above referenced proceeding before the Public Service Commission of Utah. In support of this Motion, USMag states as follows:

 USMag operates a magnesium production facility near Rowley, Utah and receives service under a special contract approved by this Commission. USMag's full name and address for correspondence

US Magnesium LLC

238 North 2200 West

Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

Attn: Lee R. Brown

- As a major industrial customer of Pacificorp, USMag has a direct interest in these proceedings. The outcome of this proceeding may affect the interests of USMag and USMag asks it be granted intervention to protect those interests as they may appear.
- USMag's interest in the outcome of these proceedings will not be adequately represented by any other party, nor will USMag's participation impair the conduct of the proceeding.
- 4. The following person should be included on the service list in these proceedings and all communications concerning this matter should be addressed to:

Lee R. Brown US Magnesium LLC 238 North 2200 West Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

Wherefore, for the reasons set forth above, USMag requests that the Public Service Commission of Utah grant this Motion to Intervene and permit USMag to participate in this proceeding with full rights as a party.

Dated this ____ day of _____,2003.

Lee R. Brown Vice President